Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp.                www.tai-shing.com.tw 25
▓ MAIN FEATURES
  ü Miniature, cost-effective switching solution.
  ü State of the art capsule designs.
  ü Molded construction for compatibility with automatic board processing.
  ü Epoxy-molded dual-in-line package.
  ü Completely washable.
▓ APPLICATIONS
  ü Measuring equipment, Communication equipment, Control equipment,
    Appliances, etc.
▓ ORDERING INFORMATION
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm)               ■ DRILLING(unit:mm)       ■ W IRING DIAGRAM
SIP Type
1A
1A
TRR-00
(00:PIN OUT 1,3,5,7)
TRR-50
(50:PIN OUT 1,2,6,7)
(With Diode Type Options)
DIP Type
(With Diode Type Options)
1B
1A
2A
1C
TRR
TRR
Type
Nominal Coil  voltage :
Nil : Standard
D  : DOIDE
Contact Arrangent : 1A , 1B , 1C , 2A ,
F  : SIP  Type
D : DIP  Type
  S : SMD  Type
05:   5V DC ,
12: 12V DC ,
24: 24V DC ,1A 05 D 00 D Function
Special Code :
Package SIP Type                   00 : pin out 1357
                                  50 : pin out 1267
DIP / SMD  Type     00 : pin out 1267
i-s
hin
g.c
om
.tw
查询TRR1A05D00D供应商
Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp.                www.tai-shing.com.tw26
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm)               ■ DRILLING(unit:mm)       ■ W IRING DIAGRAM
(With Diode Type Options)
1A 1C
2A1B
SMD Type
▓ COIL DATA CHART (AT20¢C)
Coil Sensitivity
Nominal
Voltage
(VDC)
Max. Operate
Voltage
(VDC)
Nominal
Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
(Ω)±10%
Power
Consumption
(mW)
Pull-In
Voltage
(VDC)
Drop-Out
Voltage
(VDC)
5 6 10 500 50 3.75 0.8